

102944537

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#			E	
			Ē	_
			н	ς,
	ŀ		E	C
		d	£,	÷
			Ē,	Ċ
				₹
			E.	-
₽	-		=	_

RE. PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below, 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name: The William J. Brady Loving Trust William J. Brady Internal Address:

Execution Date(s) February 1, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 1767 Wishingwell Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Creve Coeur		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MO		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 63141		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo		
4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Richard G. Heywood	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Senniger Powers	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
Street Address: One Metropolitan Square 16th Floor			
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information		
State: Missouri Zip: 63102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		

Phone Number: 314-231-5400 Fax Number: 314-231-4342 Email Address: uspatents@senniger.com

b. Deposit Account Number 19-1345

Authorized User Name Senniger Powers Leavitt &

Signature Richard G. Heywood

February 1, 2005 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

3

01 FC:8021

02/18/2005 DRYPNE

9. Signature:

00000064 20222 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, I, William J. Brady, a United States citizen and resident of St. Louis, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented an improvement in HEAVY DUTY ROOF DRILL BIT (file BRA 2101) and have executed an application for a United States patent based thereon simultaneously herewith; and
- 2. WHEREAS, the said William J. Brady desires to assign and convey his entire ownership, interest and title in and to said patent rights over to his Living Trust entitled The William J. Brady Loving Trust, a revocable living trust duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignee).
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said applications for letters patent and all issues and reissues thereof and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable for infringements of said letters patent.
- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said

-1-

patents have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

- 5. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed, Assignor's right, title and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
- 6. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 1st day of February, 2005.

WILLIAM J. BRADY

State of Missouri

· : ss.

County of St. Louis

RECORDED: 02/01/2005

On this 15t day of 1, 2005 before me personally appeared William J. Brady, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal as of the date above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

BRENDA C. WITSCHOREK Notary Public - State of Missouri City of St. Louis My Commission Express Oct. 14, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 016259 FRAME: 0171